**Bid Summary** 

Agency: City of Arcata
Project: 8TH & 9TH STREETS IMPROVEMENT PROJECT (45-12)
Bid Opening Date: Thursday, August 31, 2023 11 a.m.

BASE BID ITEM INFORMATION					Mercer-Fraser Co.		G R Sundberg,Inc.		RAO Construction Co. Inc.	
Item No.	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	
2	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
3	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
4	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
5	Monument Preservation & Restoration	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
6	Asphalt Concrete Grind	4,000	SF	\$5.00	\$20,000.00	\$7.00	\$28,000.00	\$5.00	\$20,000.00	
7	Asphalt Demolition and Disposal	1,550	SF	\$25.00	\$38,750.00	\$10.00	\$15,500.00	\$6.00	\$9,300.00	
8	Portland Cement Concrete (PCC) Flatwork Demolition and Disposal	5,100	SF	\$14.00	\$71,400.00	\$14.00	\$71,400.00	\$10.00	\$51,000.00	
9	Portland Cement Concrete (PCC) Curb & Gutter Demolition and Disposal	700	LF	\$8.00	\$5,600.00	\$21.00	\$14,700.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	
10	Concrete Flatwork - 4" Concrete Sidewalk	2,000	SF	\$37.00	\$74,000.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$15.00	\$30,000.00	
11	Concrete Flatwork - 6" Concrete Sidewalk	3,800	SF	\$39.00	\$148,200.00	\$11.00	\$41,800.00	\$23.00	\$87,400.00	
12	Concrete Flatwork - Concrete Accessible Ramp	430	SF	\$60.00	\$25,800.00	\$20.00	\$8,600.00	\$37.00	\$15,910.00	
13	Concrete Curb, Curb & Gutter	1,000	LF	\$84.00	\$84,000.00	\$44.00	\$44,000.00	\$49.00	\$49,000.00	
14	Hot Mix Asphalt	150	TON	\$470.00	\$70,500.00	\$487.00	\$73,050.00	\$320.00	\$48,000.00	
15	Class 2 Aggregate Base	240	TON	\$165.00	\$39,600.00	\$190.00	\$45,600.00	\$120.00	\$28,800.00	
16	Slurry Seal	5,400	SY	\$23.00	\$124,200.00	\$17.00	\$91,800.00	\$14.60	\$78,840.00	
17	Truncated Domes	800	SF	\$55.00	\$44,000.00	\$57.00	\$45,600.00	\$47.00	\$37,600.00	
18	Thermoplastic Pavement Striping - 6" White Striping (Parking Stalls)	550	LF	\$8.40	\$4,620.00	\$16.00	\$8,800.00	\$8.00	\$4,400.00	
19	Thermoplastic Pavement Striping - Ladder Crosswalk Striping	3,400	LF	\$6.60	\$22,440.00	\$18.00	\$61,200.00	\$6.00	\$20,400.00	
20	Thermoplastic Pavement Striping - Bike Buffer Striping	1,230	LF	\$2.40	\$2,952.00	\$13.00	\$15,990.00	\$3.00	\$3,690.00	
21	Thermoplastic Pavement Striping - 4" Diagonal White Striping	2,600	SF	\$4.80	\$12,480.00	\$15.00	\$39,000.00	\$4.50	\$11,700.00	
22	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	30	SF	\$14.40	\$432.00	\$23.00	\$690.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	
23	Roadside Sign	16	EA	\$750.00	\$12,000.00	\$560.00	\$8,960.00	\$700.00	\$11,200.00	
24	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon & Push Button Pole	2	EA	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	
25	Drains of Various Types - Sidewalk Underdrain Drain	4	EA	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$31,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	
26	Drains of Various Types - Drain	1	EA	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
27	Storm Drain Inlet Modification	6	EA	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	
28	Tree Protection	100	LF	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$177.00	\$17,700.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	
29	Co-Op Parking Lot									
a.	Co-Op Traffic Control	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
b.	Co-Op Miscellaneous tree and vegetation removal	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
c.	Co-Op Remove and Dispose of Curbing	455	LF	\$9.00	\$4,095.00	\$17.00	\$7,735.00	\$10.00	\$4,550.00	
d.	Co-Op Grading (approximately 18" Deep x 1,200 SF)	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$18,100.00	\$18,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
e.	Co-Op Minor Concrete (6" vertical curb)	590	LF	\$65.00	\$38,350.00	\$20.00	\$11,800.00	\$37.00	\$21,830.00	
f.	Co-Op Class 2 Aggregate Base (12" thick)	45	CY	\$450.00	\$20,250.00	\$207.00	\$9,315.00	\$180.00	\$8,100.00	
g.	Co-Op Hot Mix Asphalt (3" thick)	25	TON	\$740.00	\$18,500.00	\$766.00	\$19,150.00	\$320.00	\$8,000.00	
h.	Co-Op Replace Landscaping	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
i.	Co-Op Grind/Remove Striping	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	
j.	Co-Op Parking Lines and marking (paint)	1	LS	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
k.	Co-Op Remove and Relocate Bollards	3	EA	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	
Total Base Bid As Written on Submitted Bid Schedule					\$1,240,669.00		\$1,064,490.00		\$801,070.00	
	Total Base Bid (Calculated based on submitted un	it price for	each item.)		\$1,240,669.00		\$1,064,490.00		\$801,070.00	

XXX Total as submitted by bidders

Error on submitted numbers; presented numbers are based on the submitted unit price for the respective bid item.